Program Participation Agreement for PIER Center for Life Enrichment

Name (print):
Phone:
In consideration for being allowed by PIER Center for Life Enrichment to participate in our day program, I agree to release, discharge and hold harmless PIER Center and its employees, agents, volunteers, and members from any and all claims or demands due to personal injury, illness or death, as well as, any and all property damages sustained of any nature which might be incurred by me while participating in any PIER Center function.
By signing below, the participant (or legal guardian) acknowledges and accepts the risks of physical injury associated with participation in the activities which include field trips, exercise, sports, cooking, games, work training and any other function provided by PIER Center. Except for gross negligence on the part of the PIER Center the participant (or legal guardian) accepts personal financial responsibility for any bodily or personal injury sustained during the activity. Further, the participant (or legal guardian) promises to hold harmless The PIER Center and its representatives for any injury related to the activities.
Signature:
Date:
Name if not participant (print):
Relationship: